
SwissCityMarathon - Lucerne 2023
results

CityRun & CharityRun Frauen W60
rank name yob city Group/club time diff min/km overall

1. Hirt Ursula 59 Hochdorf 50:20 5:01 92.

2. Heuer Beatrice 63 Studen BE 52:47 +2:27 5:16 153.

3. Osborne Lea 61 Zug Höllgrotten Harriers 55:52 +5:32 5:35 245.

4. Studhalter Ruth 59 Ebikon 56:40 +6:20 5:39 271.

5. Csigo Zsuzsanna 60 Nyul 58:02 +7:42 5:48 336.

6. Roelofs Margot 62 Hitzkirch 58:54 +8:34 5:53 379.

7. Peter Trudi 61 Geuensee 59:35 +9:15 5:57 419.

8. Soncin Gabi 63 Rombach 1:01:36 +11:16 6:09 527.

9. Stöckler Ingrid 62 Pfäffikon 1:02:55 +12:35 6:17 583.

10. Reynard Catherine 60 Les Cullayes 1:04:08 +13:48 6:24 630.

11. Huber Simone 60 Zug 1:04:39 +14:19 6:27 654.

12. Marti Ruth 63 Stans 1:05:34 +15:14 6:33 682.

13. Muheim-Ryser Ruth 61 Bätterkinden 1:08:16 +17:56 6:49 767.

14. Widmer Jeannette 62 Ausserberg Zwätschgupower 1:12:35 +22:15 7:15 868.

15. Béguelin Sargenti Christine 59 Pregassona 1:13:25 +23:05 7:20 882.

16. Bütler Birgit 63 Wohlen PluSport «never wal... 1:13:28 +23:08 7:20 883.

17. Wagner Corinna 61 Emmenbrücke 1:15:01 +24:41 7:30 900.

18. Rothenfluh Monika 60 Holzhäusern redIT 1:15:05 +24:45 7:30 901.

19. Gough Josephine 60 Wolfenschiessen 1:22:23 +32:03 8:14 956.

20. Frostick Helen 61 Farnham 1:27:09 +36:49 8:42 971.

21. Ratzel Doris 59 Hanhofen 1:28:42 +38:22 8:52 974.

22. Rizzi Brunetta 59 Cremona Parkinson & Sport 1:31:50 +41:30 9:10 980.

23. Cuennet Katta 63 Genève 1:42:17 +51:57 10:13 984.

DNS
Herrmann Andrea 62 Wimmis Zebras

Engler Irene 62 Balgach

Kettl Claudine 61 Basel

Schori Anna 63 Gündlischwand
#27 participants

04.03.2026 12:14
1/1


